
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

SPB 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

No. 

48 

69 

56 

195 

27 

82 

54 

57 

132 

105 

44 

120 

90 

89 

37 

50 

34 

4 

73 

Name 

Paul Moorcones 

Jeremy Butz 

Felix Borodaty 

John Jenkins 

Johnathan Sines 

Theodore Cahall 

Michael Cohen 

Chris Rock 

Brian Heun 

Zac Moseley 

Edward Werry 

Michael Thompson 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Greg Amy 

Serena Stephenson 

Tom Burdge 

Thomas Paolino 

Thomas Beverly 

Paul Saltanis 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

19 

18 

19 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:34.650 

1:35.679 

1:36.018 

1:37.066 

1:38.177 

1:38.277 

1:37.915 

1:38.268 

1:38.341 

1:39.251 

1:42.700 

1:44.501 

1:46.991 

1:39.873 

1:46.659 

1:38.640 

2:31.954 

3:02.109 

Hometown 

Highland MD 

Darnestown MD 

Hallandale Beach FL 

New York NY 

Martinsburg  WV 

Christiansburg VA 

Owings Mills MD 

Kerhonkson NY 

Galloway NJ 

New York NY 

West Deptford NJ 

Millville NJ 

Derwood MD 

Middletown CT 

Garnet Valley PA 

Hillsborough NJ 

Colts Neck NJ 

Boyds MD 

Monroe CT 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

FLA 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

104153 

466268 

387302 

443782 

535151 

386084 

452581 

648436 

325377 

385576 

418073 

417643 

228992 

110138 

426866 

186383 

497915 

290790 

14254 

Make/Model 

Acura Integra Type R 

Mazda MX-5 

Toyota 86 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford FIESTA 

Porsche Boxster 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Toyota MR2 

Mini Cooper-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Nissan Sentra 

Sponsor 

Radial Tire Company 

CVET 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Sines Motorsports / Reliable Towing / RP Performance 

Cahall Racing / Meathead Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

CRM SCDA MIRUSA 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Classic Car Club 

Maximum Attack 

O'Rourke Custom Homes 

Blue Crab Racing 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Country Organics Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 31:57.178 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Car #54 Loss of one position in class per GCR 5.9.3.6 

Car#89 Loss of one position in class Car #50 moved to pos 16 per GCR 9.1.5 

Printed: 8/22/2021 12:40:41 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.569 

Avg. Speed 

84.499 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.650 

Best Speed 

85.578 

Best Lap by 

48 - Paul Moorcones 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS [21-R-20492] 

Gp1:E/F/HP,GTL/P,LC,SPB/U,SRX7,STL,T4 

Gp1: Feature Race 2 

Race (33:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:11:02 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

8/22/2021 09:55 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS

Group 1 Feature Race Official  Posted: 12:40pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

07 

11 

15 

85 

55 

19 

14 

18 

63 

121 

113 

6 

51 

56 

74 

Name 

David Stern 

Richard Hromin 

Ryan Maloney 

Samuel Scott 

Victor Disharoon 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Andy O'Brien 

David Wible 

John Hotz 

Frank Tiburzi 

Jon Moyer 

James Roberts 

John Maslin 

Jeff Horowitz 

Mitchell Reading 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

Best Tm 

1:38.158 

1:38.331 

1:38.351 

1:38.291 

1:38.551 

1:39.417 

1:39.178 

1:39.925 

1:40.073 

1:40.249 

1:42.402 

1:42.962 

1:43.588 

Hometown 

Springfield VA 

Stroudsburg PA 

Dayton MD 

Rising Sun MD 

Salisbury MD 

Washington DC 

Winchester VA 

Wallingford PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Birdsboro PA 

Mount Joy PA 

Ellicott City MD 

Towson MD 

Malvern PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

BMR 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 

464497 

273006 

530766 

485237 

529923 

480331 

548266 

354254 

445857 

624937 

650071 

397904 

383713 

479141 

337882 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Capital Car Care 

RP Performance / VCF 

Its Not That Bad 

RP Performance 

RP Performance / Pit Viper Entertainment Network / Harbor Freight 

RP Performance 

PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS / RP PERFORMANCE 

Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

Dwarf Racing 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Hotztuff Racing 

Tactix Real Estate Advisors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 32:57.571 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 8/22/2021 12:15:05 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.995 

Avg. Speed 

81.919 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.158 

Best Speed 

82.520 

Best Lap by 

07 - David Stern 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS [21-R-20492] 

Gp2:SSM 

Gp2: Feature Race 2 

Race (33:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:56:43 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

8/22/2021 10:35 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS

Group 2 Feature Race Official Posted: 12:15pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FE2 

FF 

CF 

FC 

P2 

FA 

P2 

No. 

63 

15 

08 

5 

44 

17 

16 

6 

Name 

Jim Booth 

Justin Withoff 

Jace Denmark 

Amber Stephenson 

Michael d'Orlando 

Mark Calzaretta 

William Goldkind 

Martin Hulick 

Laps 

20 

19 

19 

18 

20 

Best Tm 

1:20.650 

1:22.596 

1:24.512 

1:29.954 

1:18.201 

Hometown 

Charleston SC 

Gainesville VA 

Phoenix AZ 

Garnet Valley PA 

Hartsdale NY 

Brielle NJ 

Holbrook NY 

Warrington PA 

Region 

SCR 

WDC 

AZ 

SJR 

SNY 

NNJ 

NYR 

SJR 

Member_ID 

444590 

483639 

514825 

426925 

512672 

657862 

172121 

39376 

Make/Model 

Ligier JSF3 

FE 2 

Mygale F1600 

Crossle 45F 

Van Diemen RF01 Zetec 2.0L 

Radical SR3 RSX 

Swift 014 

Swift DB-2 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

WISKO Racing 

Crestwood Metals 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 26:19.841 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Car #44 Moved to last in group and loss of MARRS Points per GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 8/22/2021 1:39:10 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

98.569 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.201 

Best Speed 

103.579 

Best Lap by 

44 - Michael d'Orlando 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS [21-R-20492] 

Gp3:FA/B/C/E/E2/ST/V/X,HS2,P1/2/X,S2,VS2,ASR 

Gp3: Feature Race 2 

Race (33:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:41:23 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

8/22/2021 11:15 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS

Group 3 Feature Race Official  Posted: 1:40pm



2021 Event 6 @ NJMP Thunderbolt Bracket SetNo: 1
RaceNo: 2
Sanction: 21-R-20492    Date: 2021-08-21 Track: NJMP Thunder Location: Millville, NJ    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)




Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A1      Low: 0:00.001 High: 1:27.999

11 17 Mark Calzaretta 657862 BIT 0 0:00.000 A1 none NNJ NNJ

Bracket: A3      Low: 1:30.000 High: 1:31.999

1 57 Donald Privett 403017 BIT 10 1:35.552 A3 A5 SJR SJR

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:32.000 High: 1:33.999

2 08 Nicholas DiMeo 260649_1 BIT 10 1:36.713 A4 B1 SJR SJR

3 5 Mike Kosuth 549339 BIT 10 1:36.549 A4 B1 Phil

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:34.000 High: 1:35.999

5 50 Steve Martin 428191 BIT 10 1:40.603 A5 B3 WDC WDC

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:36.000 High: 1:37.999

4 02 Charlie Greenhaus 327755 BIT 10 1:39.933 B1 B2 SJR SJR

6 19 Brett Watson 629547 BIT 10 1:42.937 B1 B4 SJR SJR

Bracket: B2      Low: 1:38.000 High: 1:39.999

7 49 Tom Ghan 445988 BIT 9 1:44.350 B2 B5 SJR PHL

Bracket: B4      Low: 1:42.000 High: 1:43.999

8 40 Jessica Sullivan 475368 BIT 9 1:48.688 B4 B5 SJR SJR

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:44.000 High: 9:59.999

9 184 Ray Davis 639370 BIT 9 1:49.335 B5 B5 WDC WDC

10 134 Chuck Edmondson 355990 BIT 9 1:48.368 B5 B5 WDC WDC

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


2021 Event 6 @ NJMP Thunderbolt Bracket SetNo: 1
RaceNo: 3
Sanction: 21-R-20492    Date: 2021-08-21 Track: NJMP Thunder Location: Millville, NJ    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)




Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A1      Low: 0:00.001 High: 1:27.999

11 17 Mark Calzaretta 657862 BIT 0 0:00.000 A1 none NNJ NNJ

Bracket: A3      Low: 1:30.000 High: 1:31.999

2 57 Donald Privett 403017 BIT 10 1:34.606 A3 A5 SJR SJR

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:32.000 High: 1:33.999

1 08 Nicholas DiMeo 260649_1 BIT 10 1:34.629 A4 A5 SJR SJR

4 5 Mike Kosuth 549339 BIT 10 1:36.063 A4 B1 PHL Phil

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:34.000 High: 1:35.999

5 50 Steve Martin 428191 BIT 10 1:37.112 A5 B1 WDC WDC

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:36.000 High: 1:37.999

3 02 Charlie Greenhaus 327755 BIT 10 1:36.006 B1 B1 SJR SJR

7 19 Brett Watson 629547 BIT 10 1:39.451 B1 B2 SJR SJR

Bracket: B2      Low: 1:38.000 High: 1:39.999

6 49 Tom Ghan 445988 BIT 10 1:39.860 B2 B2 SJR PHL

Bracket: B4      Low: 1:42.000 High: 1:43.999

8 40 Jessica Sullivan 475368 BIT 10 1:45.848 B4 B5 SJR SJR

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:44.000 High: 9:59.999

9 184 Ray Davis 639370 BIT 9 1:46.004 B5 B5 WDC

10 134 Chuck Edmondson 355990 BIT 7 1:47.930 B5 B5 WDC WDC

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

Class 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

B-Spec 

No. 

59 

01 

132 

51 

113 

159 

Name 

Peter Doane 

Anthony Piselli 

Michael Allenbaugh 

Alan Phillips 

Kevin Gehman 

Adrianna DiSimone 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

Best Tm 

1:39.549 

1:40.952 

1:40.445 

1:42.716 

1:47.577 

1:54.632 

Hometown 

Medford NJ 

Maurertown VA 

Millville NJ 

GLassboro NJ 

Downingtown PA 

Glen Mills PA 

Region 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

Member_ID 

415457 

547804 

352747 

623171 

646840 

365953 

Make/Model 

Toyota MR2 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

Autobella Detailing 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Turf Trade 

Dwarf Racing/RP Performance 

On Q Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 34:04.975 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.956 

Avg. Speed 

79.219 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.549 

Best Speed 

81.367 

Best Lap by 

59 - Peter Doane 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS [21-R-20492] 

Gp5:B-Spec,ITA/B/C/S/SE30 

Gp5: Feature Race 2 

Race (33:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:44:20 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

8/22/2021 13:20 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS

Group 5 Feature Race Official   Posted: 2:55pm

Printed: 8/22/2021 2:55:38 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SC 

T1 

ITE 

STU 

SPO 

GT2 

AS 

ITE 

T3 

AS 

PX 

AS 

No. 

73 

92 

27 

71 

9 

66 

156 

94 

88 

56 

61 

60 

Name 

David Sanders 

John Gatzemeyer 

Chuck Burns 

Mark A. Johnston 

Robert Hasychak 

Andrew Conner 

Corry Hunter 

Joe Danner 

Steve Metzman 

Kenneth Foy 

Frank Sanchez 

Melvyn Miller 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:26.908 

1:28.442 

1:35.189 

1:35.311 

1:35.003 

1:35.473 

1:35.501 

1:39.343 

1:53.375 

1:43.330 

1:34.820 

Hometown 

Malvern PA 

Somerset NJ 

Audubon PA 

Hedgesville WV 

Nokesville VA 

Glen Mills PA 

Milford DE 

Pitman NJ 

Margate NJ 

Greenwood DE 

Felton DE 

Lincoln DE 

Region 

PHL 

NNJ 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

290431 

523008 

276911-1 

273967 

349346 

353481 

616052 

347139 

661575 

649390 

32075_0 

547924 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 

Corvette Z51 

Nissan 240sx 

FFR Cobra 

BMW 325 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 

Ford Mustang 

Caterham 2 Liter FORD 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Elusive Racing 

Burns Racing 

Jersey Mikeâ€™s Martinsburg WV 

CSRS 

On Q Racing Micro-Air Benson Racing Associates 

Six Deuces Speed Shop KJ's racecar rentals 

Astro Sign Co./Hoosier Tire 

iBusiness Technologies 

Melâ€™s wells & mustang alley racing engines 

Mel's Wells llc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 30:03.805 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 8/22/2021 3:50:31 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.851 

Avg. Speed 

89.810 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.908 

Best Speed 

93.202 

Best Lap by 

73 - David Sanders 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS [21-R-20492] 

Gp6:AS,GT1/2/3/A/X,SC,ITE/R,SM5,SPO,STO/U,T1/2/3 

Gp6: Feature Race 2 

Race (33:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:29:07 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

8/22/2021 14:05 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS

Group 6 Feature Race Official   Posted:3:50pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

94 

10 

69 

63 

88 

07 

78 

195 

57 

65 

34 

27 

54 

49 

08 

19 

71 

70 

105 

40 

132 

24 

6 

13 

26 

23 

Name 

Stuart Mcaleer 

Michael Mineo-Nardacci 

Jeremy Butz 

John Hotz 

Michael LaMaina 

Ken Williams 

Theodore Cahall 

John Jenkins 

Chris Rock 

Mitchell Reading 

Thomas Paolino 

Michael Lo 

Michael Cohen 

Tom Ghan 

Robert Cahall 

Peter Seabrook 

Ivin Seabrook 

Erik Beck 

Zac Moseley 

Jessica Sullivan 

Valerie Heun 

Camden Gruber 

Shauna LaMaina 

Rafe Abdulali 

Wes Burns 

Greg Bogart 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

13 

12 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:35.435 

1:35.309 

1:36.084 

1:35.998 

1:36.584 

1:36.464 

1:36.237 

1:36.731 

1:37.110 

1:37.779 

1:36.554 

1:37.125 

1:37.964 

1:37.081 

1:37.490 

1:38.867 

1:38.849 

1:39.786 

1:39.859 

1:41.418 

1:41.738 

1:36.051 

1:38.983 

2:32.876 

Hometown 

Monticello NY 

Kings Park NY 

Darnestown MD 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Wyoming PA 

Christiansburg VA 

New York NY 

Kerhonkson NY 

Malvern PA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Fredon NJ 

Owings Mills MD 

Elkins Park PA 

Gurnee IL 

Bridgeton NJ 

Greenwich NJ 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Malaga NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Winchester VA 

Oaklyn NJ 

South Salem NY 

Philadelphia PA 

Region 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NEP 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

SJR 

CHI 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

NYR 

PHL 

PHL 

Member_ID 

524329 

339909 

466268 

445857 

384683 

369232 

386084 

443782 

648436 

337882 

497915 

322342 

452581 

445988 

426156 

417669 

404893 

461199 

385576 

475368 

337890 

624466 

402888 

508258 

507073 

664773 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Planet Miata 

Cadetz Racing/Rosmar Racing 

CVET Engineering 

Hotztuff Racing 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

CRM SCDA MIRUSA 

Tactix Real Estate Advisors 

Kessler Engineering Amanda Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Cahall Racing 

RP Performance 

Classic Car Club 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Next Foundations 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Axis of Oversteer 

Fuse 15 Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 32:06.357 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 8/22/2021 4:50:23 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.063 

Avg. Speed 

84.097 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.309 

Best Speed 

84.987 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Mineo-Nardacci 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS [21-R-20492] 

Gp7:SM 

Gp7: Feature Race 2 

Race (33:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:12:23 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

8/22/2021 14:45 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS

Group 7 Feature Race Official  Posted:4:50pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

14 

56 

06 

99 

11 

08 

30 

10 

15 

57 

5 

19 

54 

Name 

Gunnar Bischoff 

Jason Pintar 

Kevin Gauntt 

Steven Minkon 

Jisu Kim 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Steven Thomas 

Doug Garrison 

James Rouse 

Donald Privett 

Mike Kosuth 

Brett Watson 

Mike Thomas 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

Best Tm 

1:30.204 

1:30.127 

1:29.915 

1:30.844 

1:30.981 

1:31.689 

1:31.268 

1:32.049 

1:32.166 

1:30.773 

1:33.008 

1:38.291 

Hometown 

Castleton VT 

Flemington NJ 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Staunton VA 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Westmont NJ 

Hudson NY 

Myrtle Beach SC 

New York NY 

West Chester PA 

Hainesport NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Region 

NER 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

MHR 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

SJR 

Member_ID 

525095 

448077 

420661 

453027 

495156 

260649_1 

390169 

193596_1 

163665 

403017 

549339 

629547 

405469 

Make/Model 

SRF 3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Sponsor 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

aAcme 

Competition Marketing LLC 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Garrison Motorsports 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

W&W racing /Brett watson 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 30:18.362 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 8/22/2021 4:53:24 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.201 

Avg. Speed 

89.078 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.915 

Best Speed 

90.085 

Best Lap by 

06 - Kevin Gauntt 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS [21-R-20492] 

Gp8:SRF,SRF3,SR,EM1/2 

Gp8: Feature Race 2 

Race (33:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:57:39 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

8/22/2021 15:25 

2021 Summer Thunder MARRS

Group 8 Feature Race Official  Posted:4:55pm


